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		  BÁBOLNA HARCO Commercial Layer Performance Specifications

Liveability
0-17 weeks of age 97 - 98%

18-90 weeks of age 92 - 94%
Feed consumption
0-17 weeks of age 6.5-6.9 kg

18-90 weeks of age (average) 115-125 g/day
Body weight

At 17 weeks of age 1.49-1.61 kg
At 90 weeks of age 2.12-2.30 kg

Maturity
Age at 50% production 140-150 days
Age at 90% production 160-170 days

Egg production per hen housed
Peak production 93-95%

Production over 90% 25-27 weeks
Until 72 weeks of age 322-329
Until 80 weeks of age 366-375
Until 90 weeks of age 419-429

Egg mass per hen housed
Until 72 weeks of age 20.5-20.9 kg
Until 80 weeks of age 23.4-24.0 kg
Until 90 weeks of age 27.0-27.7 kg

Egg weight (weekly average)
Until 72 weeks of age 66.0-68.0 g
Until 80 weeks of age 66.5-68.5 g
Until 90 weeks of age 66.8-68.8 g
Average egg weight 63.8-65.3 g

Eggshell
Shell strength 40 N
Shell colour Brown

Weight Development and Feed Intake of BÁBOLNA HARCO Pullets

Age (weeks)
Body Weight (g)  Feed Consumption

Feed Type
Range Average (g/day) Cumulative (kg)

1 	 74	 -	 80 13 0.1
Starter I2 	 132	 -	 143 21 0.2

3 	 201	 -	 217 28 0.4
4 	 285	 -	 309 35 0.7

Starter II 
5 	 380	 -	 412 40 0.9
6 	 496	 -	 538 46 1.3
7 	 612	 -	 664 52 1.6
8 	 718	 -	 778 56 2.0
9 	 824	 -	 892 61 2.5

Grower

10 	 919	 -	 995 64 2.9
11 	 1014	 -	 1098 68 3.4
12 	 1109	 -	 1201 71 3.9
13 	 1193	 -	 1293 75 4.4
14 	 1267	 -	 1373 78 5.0
15 	 1341	 -	 1453 82 5.5
16 	 1415	 -	 1533 85 6.1
17 	 1489	 -	 1613 90 6.7
18 	 1563	 -	 1693 95 7.4

Pre-layer
19 	 1647	 -	 1785 100 8.1

* Always check average body weight of the flock before switching to the next feed type level. If body weight is lower than 
stated in the Management Guide, do not move on from one diet to another. Control the body weight frequently, until 
birds reach their target weight.
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Nutritional Recommendation for BÁBOLNA HARCO Pullets 
Feed Type   Starter I Starter II Grower Pre-layer
Age (weeks)   0-3 4-8 9-17 18-19
Nutrient
Met. energy MJ/kg 12.35 12.00 11.50 11.70
Met. energy kcal/kg 2950 2870 2750 2800
Crude protein % 20.00 18.00 15.50 17.50
AMINO ACIDS, TOTAL
Lysine % 1.20 1.00 0.75 0.80
Methionine % 0.48 0.42 0.35 0.40
Methionine+cysteine % 0.84 0.74 0.61 0.70
Threonine % 0.75 0.65 0.50 0.60
Valine % 0.93 0.78 0.60 0.65
Arginine % 1.22 1.02 0.77 0.82
Tryptophan % 0.24 0.22 0.17 0.18
Isoleucine % 0.84 0.75 0.60 0.64
AMINO ACIDS, DIGESTIBLE
Lysine % 1.00 0.83 0.60 0.70
Methionine % 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.35
Methionine+cysteine % 0.70 0.60 0.50 0.58
Threonine % 0.63 0.55 0.42 0.50
Valine % 0.76 0.65 0.50 0.54
Arginine % 1.02 0.84 0.63 0.68
Tryptophan % 0.20 0.18 0.14 0.15
Isoleucine % 0.69 0.62 0.49 0.52

Linoleic acid % 1.50 1.25 1.00 1.50
Calcium % 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.50
Phosphorus, av. % 0.48 0.44 0.38 0.44
Sodium % 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17
Chlorine % 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18

Weight Development and Feed Intake of BÁBOLNA HARCO Layers

Age (weeks)
Body Weight (g)  Feed Consumption

Range Average (g/day) Cumulative (kg)
20 	 1721	 -	 1865 103 0.7
21 	 1801	 -	 1951 106 1.5
22 	 1866	 -	 2022 109 2.2
23 	 1922	 -	 2082 111 3.0
24 	 1954	 -	 2116 113 3.8
25 	 1975	 -	 2139 114 4.6
26 	 1985	 -	 2151 115 5.4
27 	 1996	 -	 2162 116 6.2
28 	 2006	 -	 2174 117 7.0
29 	 2017	 -	 2185 118 7.8
30 	 2028	 -	 2196 119 8.7
35 	 2041	 -	 2211 120 12.9
40 	 2054	 -	 2226 120 17.1
45 	 2065	 -	 2237 121 21.3
50 	 2076	 -	 2248 121 25.5
55 	 2081	 -	 2255 122 29.8
60 	 2087	 -	 2261 122 34.1
65 	 2093	 -	 2267 123 38.4
70 	 2099	 -	 2273 123 42.7
75 	 2104	 -	 2280 124 47.0
80 	 2108	 -	 2284 124 51.3
85 	 2114	 -	 2290 125 55.7
90 	 2120	 -	 2296 125 60.1

* Feed amount must be adjusted to production intensity and uniformity. Check body weight weekly around peak 
production, increase daily feed amount for hens as production intensity rises.
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Nutritional Recommendation for BÁBOLNA HARCO Layers with Average Daily Feed Consumption (120 g/day)
Feed Type Layer I Layer II Layer III Layer IV
Age (weeks) 19-45 46-65 66-80 81-90
Production >90% >80% >70% <70%
NUTRIENT
Met. energy (MJ/kg) Mj/kg 11.70 11.50 11.45 11.40
Met. energy (kcal/kg) kcal/kg 2800 2750 2740 2725
Crude protein % 17.00 16.40 15.70 15.00
AMINO ACIDS, TOTAL
Lysine % 0.84 0.80 0.78 0.75
Methionine % 0.42 0.40 0.39 0.36
Methionine+cysteine % 0.73 0.71 0.68 0.65
Threonine % 0.58 0.56 0.55 0.52
Valine % 0.67 0.64 0.62 0.60
Arginine % 0.86 0.83 0.80 0.76
Tryptophan % 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.15
Isoleucine % 0.67 0.64 0.62 0.60
AMINO ACIDS, DIGESTIBLE
Lysine % 0.68 0.66 0.64 0.61
Methionine % 0.36 0.35 0.32 0.30
Methionine+cysteine % 0.60 0.59 0.56 0.54
Threonine % 0.47 0.46 0.45 0.42
Valine % 0.55 0.53 0.51 0.49
Arginine % 0.71 0.67 0.65 0.62
Tryptophan % 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.12
Isoleucine % 0.55 0.52 0.50 0.49

Linoleic acid % 1.80 1.75 1.65 1.55
Calcium % 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10
Phosphorus, av. % 0.40 0.38 0.36 0.35
Sodium % 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16
Chlorine % 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30

* When changing layer rations production level is more important than the actual age of the flock.

In the case of higher feed intake, a moderate-intensity diet is needed, while with a lower than average  
feed consumption, the diet should be more concentrated as shown below.

Nutritional Recommendation for BÁBOLNA HARCO Layers with Different Daily Feed Consumptions
Feed Type Layer I Layer II  Layer III Layer IV
Daily feed consumption 115 g 120 g 125 g 115 g 120 g 125 g 115 g 120 g 125 g 115 g 120 g 125 g
NUTRIENT
Crude protein % 17.80 17.00 16.20 17.10 16.40 15.70 16.40 15.70 15.00 15.70 15.00 14.30
AMINO ACIDS, TOTAL
Lysine % 0.87 0.84 0.80 0.84 0.80 0.76 0.81 0.78 0.74 0.78 0.75 0.71
Methionine % 0.44 0.42 0.40 0.42 0.40 0.38 0.41 0.39 0.37 0.38 0.36 0.35
Methionine+cysteine % 0.76 0.73 0.69 0.74 0.71 0.68 0.71 0.68 0.65 0.68 0.65 0.63
Threonine % 0.61 0.58 0.56 0.59 0.56 0.54 0.57 0.55 0.52 0.54 0.52 0.49
Valine % 0.70 0.67 0.64 0.67 0.64 0.61 0.65 0.62 0.59 0.62 0.60 0.57
Arginine % 0.90 0.86 0.82 0.86 0.83 0.79 0.84 0.80 0.76 0.80 0.76 0.73
Tryptophan % 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.15 0.16 0.15 0.14
Isoleucine % 0.70 0.67 0.64 0.67 0.64 0.61 0.65 0.62 0.59 0.63 0.60 0.57
AMINO ACIDS, DIGESTIBLE
Lysine % 0.71 0.68 0.65 0.69 0.66 0.63 0.67 0.64 0.61 0.64 0.61 0.58
Methionine % 0.38 0.36 0.35 0.36 0.35 0.33 0.33 0.32 0.30 0.31 0.30 0.29
Methionine+cysteine % 0.63 0.60 0.57 0.62 0.59 0.56 0.58 0.56 0.53 0.56 0.54 0.51
Threonine % 0.49 0.47 0.45 0.48 0.46 0.44 0.47 0.45 0.43 0.44 0.42 0.40
Valine % 0.57 0.55 0.52 0.56 0.53 0.51 0.53 0.51 0.49 0.51 0.49 0.46
Arginine % 0.74 0.71 0.68 0.70 0.67 0.64 0.67 0.65 0.62 0.65 0.62 0.59
Tryptophan % 0.15 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.12
Isoleucine % 0.57 0.55 0.52 0.55 0.52 0.50 0.53 0.50 0.48 0.51 0.49 0.47

Linoleic acid % 1.90 1.80 1.70 1.80 1.75 1.65 1.70 1.65 1.60 1.60 1.55 1.50
Calcium % 3.90 3.80 3.70 4.10 3.90 3.80 4.20 4.00 3.90 4.30 4.10 4.00
Phosphorus, av. % 0.42 0.40 0.38 0.40 0.38 0.36 0.38 0.36 0.35 0.36 0.35 0.33
Sodium % 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.16
Chlorine % 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30 0.15-0.30
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Production Targets for BÁBOLNA HARCO Layers

Age 
(weeks)

Egg Production (%) Egg Number Egg Weight (g) Egg Mass

Hen Housed Hen Day Weekly Cumulative Weekly Cumulative Weekly (g) Cumulative 
(kg)

Range Range Range Range Range Range Range Range

19 	 8.3	 -	 10.3 	 8.3	 -	 10.3 	 0.6	 -	 0.7 	 0.6	 -	 0.7 	 44.2	 -	 46.2 	 40.6	 -	 50.3 	 26.3	 -	 32.6 	 0.0	 -	 0.0

20 	 24.3	 -	 26.3 	 24.3	 -	 26.3 	 1.7	 -	 1.8 	 2.3	 -	 2.6 	 47.2	 -	 49.2 	 44.8	 -	 50.2 	 82.0	 -	 88.8 	 0.1	 -	 0.1

21 	 54.1	 -	 56.1 	 54.2	 -	 56.2 	 3.8	 -	 3.9 	 6.1	 -	 6.5 	 50.3	 -	 52.3 	 48.2	 -	 51.4 	194.1	 -	 201.3 	 0.3	 -	 0.3

22 	 78.9	 -	 80.9 	 79.1	 -	 81.1 	 5.5	 -	 5.7 	 11.6	 -	 12.2 	 52.8	 -	 54.8 	 50.5	 -	 52.8 	296.9	 -	 304.5 	 0.6	 -	 0.6

23 	 88.6	 -	 90.6 	 88.9	 -	 90.9 	 6.2	 -	 6.3 	 17.8	 -	 18.5 	 54.8	 -	 56.8 	 52.1	 -	 54.1 	345.9	 -	 353.7 	 0.9	 -	 1.0

24 	 91.0	 -	 93.0 	 91.4	 -	 93.4 	 6.4	 -	 6.5 	 24.2	 -	 25.0 	 56.3	 -	 58.3 	 53.3	 -	 55.1 	364.9	 -	 372.9 	 1.3	 -	 1.4

25 	 92.6	 -	 94.6 	 93.1	 -	 95.1 	 6.5	 -	 6.6 	 30.6	 -	 31.6 	 57.5	 -	 59.5 	 54.3	 -	 55.9 	379.1	 -	 387.3 	 1.7	 -	 1.7

26 	 92.9	 -	 94.9 	 93.4	 -	 95.4 	 6.5	 -	 6.6 	 37.1	 -	 38.3 	 58.4	 -	 60.4 	 55.0	 -	 56.6 	386.2	 -	 394.5 	 2.1	 -	 2.1

27 	 93.2	 -	 95.2 	 93.8	 -	 95.8 	 6.5	 -	 6.7 	 43.7	 -	 44.9 	 59.1	 -	 61.1 	 55.7	 -	 57.2 	392.1	 -	 400.5 	 2.5	 -	 2.5

28 	 93.3	 -	 95.3 	 94.0	 -	 96.0 	 6.5	 -	 6.7 	 50.2	 -	 51.6 	 59.7	 -	 61.7 	 56.3	 -	 57.8 	396.4	 -	 404.9 	 2.9	 -	 2.9

29 	 93.2	 -	 95.2 	 93.9	 -	 95.9 	 6.5	 -	 6.7 	 56.7	 -	 58.3 	 60.2	 -	 62.2 	 56.8	 -	 58.2 	399.3	 -	 407.8 	 3.3	 -	 3.3

30 	 93.1	 -	 95.1 	 93.9	 -	 95.9 	 6.5	 -	 6.7 	 63.2	 -	 64.9 	 60.6	 -	 62.6 	 57.2	 -	 58.7 	401.5	 -	 410.1 	 3.7	 -	 3.8

31 	 93.0	 -	 95.0 	 93.9	 -	 95.9 	 6.5	 -	 6.7 	 69.8	 -	 71.6 	 60.9	 -	 62.9 	 57.6	 -	 59.0 	403.0	 -	 411.7 	 4.1	 -	 4.2

32 	 92.9	 -	 94.9 	 93.9	 -	 95.9 	 6.5	 -	 6.6 	 76.3	 -	 78.2 	 61.2	 -	 63.2 	 57.9	 -	 59.3 	404.5	 -	 413.2 	 4.5	 -	 4.6

33 	 92.8	 -	 94.8 	 93.9	 -	 95.9 	 6.5	 -	 6.6 	 82.8	 -	 84.9 	 61.5	 -	 63.5 	 58.2	 -	 59.6 	406.0	 -	 414.8 	 4.9	 -	 5.0

34 	 92.7	 -	 94.7 	 93.8	 -	 95.8 	 6.5	 -	 6.6 	 89.2	 -	 91.5 	 61.8	 -	 63.8 	 58.5	 -	 59.9 	407.6	 -	 416.4 	 5.3	 -	 5.4

35 	 92.6	 -	 94.6 	 93.8	 -	 95.8 	 6.5	 -	 6.6 	 95.7	 -	 98.1 	 62.0	 -	 64.0 	 58.8	 -	 60.2 	408.4	 -	 417.2 	 5.7	 -	 5.8

36 	 92.5	 -	 94.5 	 93.8	 -	 95.8 	 6.5	 -	 6.6 	102.2	 -	 104.7 	 62.2	 -	 64.2 	 59.0	 -	 60.4 	409.3	 -	 418.1 	 6.1	 -	 6.3

37 	 92.3	 -	 94.3 	 93.7	 -	 95.7 	 6.5	 -	 6.6 	108.7	 -	 111.3 	 62.4	 -	 64.4 	 59.2	 -	 60.6 	409.7	 -	 418.6 	 6.5	 -	 6.7

38 	 92.1	 -	 94.1 	 93.6	 -	 95.6 	 6.4	 -	 6.6 	 115.1	 -	 117.9 	 62.6	 -	 64.6 	 59.4	 -	 60.8 	410.1	 -	 419.0 	 6.9	 -	 7.1

39 	 91.9	 -	 93.9 	 93.4	 -	 95.4 	 6.4	 -	 6.6 	121.5	 -	 124.5 	 62.8	 -	 64.8 	 59.6	 -	 61.0 	410.5	 -	 419.4 	 7.3	 -	 7.5

40 	 91.7	 -	 93.7 	 93.3	 -	 95.3 	 6.4	 -	 6.6 	128.0	 -	 131.0 	 63.0	 -	 65.0 	 59.8	 -	 61.2 	410.9	 -	 419.9 	 7.7	 -	 7.9

41 	 91.5	 -	 93.5 	 93.2	 -	 95.2 	 6.4	 -	 6.5 	134.4	 -	 137.6 	 63.2	 -	 65.2 	 60.0	 -	 61.4 	411.3	 -	 420.3 	 8.2	 -	 8.3

42 	 91.3	 -	 93.3 	 93.1	 -	 95.1 	 6.4	 -	 6.5 	140.8	 -	 144.1 	 63.3	 -	 65.3 	 60.1	 -	 61.6 	 411.0	 -	 420.0 	 8.6	 -	 8.8

43 	 91.0	 -	 93.0 	 92.8	 -	 94.8 	 6.4	 -	 6.5 	 147.1	 -	 150.6 	 63.4	 -	 65.4 	 60.3	 -	 61.7 	410.3	 -	 419.3 	 9.0	 -	 9.2

44 	 90.8	 -	 92.8 	 92.6	 -	 94.6 	 6.4	 -	 6.5 	153.5	 -	 157.1 	 63.5	 -	 65.5 	 60.4	 -	 61.9 	410.1	 -	 419.1 	 9.4	 -	 9.6

45 	 90.5	 -	 92.5 	 92.4	 -	 94.4 	 6.3	 -	 6.5 	159.8	 -	 163.6 	 63.6	 -	 65.6 	 60.6	 -	 62.0 	409.3	 -	 418.4 	 9.8	 -	 10.0

46 	 90.2	 -	 92.2 	 92.2	 -	 94.2 	 6.3	 -	 6.5 	166.1	 -	 170.1 	 63.7	 -	 65.7 	 60.7	 -	 62.1 	408.6	 -	 417.7 	 10.2	 -	 10.4

47 	 89.9	 -	 91.9 	 92.0	 -	 94.0 	 6.3	 -	 6.4 	172.4	 -	 176.5 	 63.8	 -	 65.8 	 60.8	 -	 62.2 	407.9	 -	 417.0 	 10.6	 -	 10.9

48 	 89.6	 -	 91.6 	 91.7	 -	 93.7 	 6.3	 -	 6.4 	178.7	 -	 182.9 	 63.9	 -	 65.9 	 61.0	 -	 62.4 	407.2	 -	 416.3 	 11.0	 -	 11.3

49 	 89.3	 -	 91.3 	 91.5	 -	 93.5 	 6.3	 -	 6.4 	184.9	 -	 189.3 	 64.0	 -	 66.0 	 61.1	 -	 62.5 	406.4	 -	 415.5 	 11.4	 -	 11.7

50 	 89.0	 -	 91.0 	 91.3	 -	 93.3 	 6.2	 -	 6.4 	191.2	 -	 195.7 	 64.1	 -	 66.1 	 61.2	 -	 62.6 	405.7	 -	 414.8 	 11.8	 -	 12.1

51 	 88.7	 -	 90.7 	 91.1	 -	 93.1 	 6.2	 -	 6.3 	197.4	 -	 202.0 	 64.2	 -	 66.2 	 61.3	 -	 62.7 	404.9	 -	 414.1 	 12.2	 -	 12.5

52 	 88.4	 -	 90.4 	 90.8	 -	 92.8 	 6.2	 -	 6.3 	203.6	 -	 208.3 	 64.3	 -	 66.3 	 61.4	 -	 62.8 	404.2	 -	 413.3 	 12.6	 -	 12.9

53 	 88.0	 -	 90.0 	 90.5	 -	 92.5 	 6.2	 -	 6.3 	209.7	 -	 214.6 	 64.4	 -	 66.4 	 61.5	 -	 62.9 	403.0	 -	 412.1 	 13.0	 -	 13.3

54 	 87.6	 -	 89.6 	 90.2	 -	 92.2 	 6.1	 -	 6.3 	215.9	 -	 220.9 	 64.5	 -	 66.5 	 61.6	 -	 63.0 	401.8	 -	 410.9 	 13.4	 -	 13.8
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Age 
(weeks)

Egg Production (%) Egg Number Egg Weight (g) Egg Mass

Hen Housed Hen Day Weekly Cumulative Weekly Cumulative Weekly (g) Cumulative 
(kg)

Range Range Range Range Range Range Range Range

55 	 87.2	 -	 89.2 	 89.9	 -	 91.9 	 6.1	 -	 6.2 	222.0	 -	 227.2 	 64.6	 -	 66.6 	 61.7	 -	 63.1 	400.6	 -	 409.7 	 13.8	 -	 14.2

56 	 86.9	 -	 88.9 	 89.5	 -	 91.5 	 6.1	 -	 6.2 	228.1	 -	 233.4 	 64.7	 -	 66.7 	 61.8	 -	 63.2 	399.8	 -	 409.0 	 14.2	 -	 14.6

57 	 86.5	 -	 88.5 	 89.2	 -	 91.2 	 6.1	 -	 6.2 	234.1	 -	 239.6 	 64.8	 -	 66.8 	 61.8	 -	 63.3 	398.6	 -	 407.8 	 14.6	 -	 15.0

58 	 86.1	 -	 88.1 	 88.9	 -	 90.9 	 6.0	 -	 6.2 	240.1	 -	 245.7 	 64.9	 -	 66.9 	 61.9	 -	 63.3 	397.3	 -	 406.5 	 15.0	 -	 15.4

59 	 85.7	 -	 87.7 	 88.6	 -	 90.6 	 6.0	 -	 6.1 	246.1	 -	 251.9 	 65.0	 -	 67.0 	 62.0	 -	 63.4 	396.1	 -	 405.3 	 15.4	 -	 15.8

60 	 85.3	 -	 87.3 	 88.2	 -	 90.2 	 6.0	 -	 6.1 	252.1	 -	 258.0 	 65.1	 -	 67.1 	 62.1	 -	 63.5 	394.8	 -	 404.1 	 15.8	 -	 16.2

61 	 84.9	 -	 86.9 	 87.9	 -	 89.9 	 5.9	 -	 6.1 	258.0	 -	 264.1 	 65.2	 -	 67.2 	 62.2	 -	 63.6 	393.6	 -	 402.8 	 16.2	 -	 16.6

62 	 84.5	 -	 86.5 	 87.6	 -	 89.6 	 5.9	 -	 6.1 	264.0	 -	 270.1 	 65.3	 -	 67.3 	 62.2	 -	 63.7 	392.3	 -	 401.6 	 16.6	 -	 17.0

63 	 84.1	 -	 86.1 	 87.2	 -	 89.2 	 5.9	 -	 6.0 	269.9	 -	 276.2 	 65.4	 -	 67.4 	 62.3	 -	 63.7 	391.0	 -	 400.3 	 17.0	 -	 17.4

64 	 83.7	 -	 85.7 	 86.9	 -	 88.9 	 5.9	 -	 6.0 	275.7	 -	 282.1 	 65.5	 -	 67.5 	 62.4	 -	 63.8 	389.8	 -	 399.1 	 17.4	 -	 17.8

65 	 83.3	 -	 85.3 	 86.6	 -	 88.6 	 5.8	 -	 6.0 	281.5	 -	 288.1 	 65.5	 -	 67.5 	 62.5	 -	 63.9 	387.9	 -	 397.2 	 17.8	 -	 18.2

66 	 83.0	 -	 85.0 	 86.2	 -	 88.2 	 5.8	 -	 6.0 	287.4	 -	 294.1 	 65.6	 -	 67.6 	 62.5	 -	 64.0 	387.1	 -	 396.4 	 18.2	 -	 18.6

67 	 82.6	 -	 84.6 	 85.9	 -	 87.9 	 5.8	 -	 5.9 	293.1	 -	 300.0 	 65.7	 -	 67.7 	 62.6	 -	 64.0 	385.8	 -	 395.2 	 18.6	 -	 19.0

68 	 82.2	 -	 84.2 	 85.6	 -	 87.6 	 5.8	 -	 5.9 	298.9	 -	 305.9 	 65.7	 -	 67.7 	 62.7	 -	 64.1 	383.9	 -	 393.3 	 18.9	 -	 19.4

69 	 81.8	 -	 83.8 	 85.2	 -	 87.2 	 5.7	 -	 5.9 	304.6	 -	 311.8 	 65.8	 -	 67.8 	 62.7	 -	 64.2 	382.7	 -	 392.0 	 19.3	 -	 19.8

70 	 81.4	 -	 83.4 	 84.9	 -	 86.9 	 5.7	 -	 5.8 	310.3	 -	 317.6 	 65.9	 -	 67.9 	 62.8	 -	 64.2 	381.4	 -	 390.7 	 19.7	 -	 20.2

71 	 81.0	 -	 83.0 	 84.6	 -	 86.6 	 5.7	 -	 5.8 	316.0	 -	 323.4 	 65.9	 -	 67.9 	 62.8	 -	 64.3 	379.5	 -	 388.8 	 20.1	 -	 20.6

72 	 80.6	 -	 82.6 	 84.2	 -	 86.2 	 5.6	 -	 5.8 	321.6	 -	 329.2 	 66.0	 -	 68.0 	 62.9	 -	 64.4 	378.2	 -	 387.6 	 20.5	 -	 20.9

73 	 80.2	 -	 82.2 	 83.9	 -	 85.9 	 5.6	 -	 5.8 	327.2	 -	 334.9 	 66.1	 -	 68.1 	 63.0	 -	 64.4 	376.9	 -	 386.3 	 20.8	 -	 21.3

74 	 79.8	 -	 81.8 	 83.6	 -	 85.6 	 5.6	 -	 5.7 	332.8	 -	 340.7 	 66.1	 -	 68.1 	 63.0	 -	 64.5 	375.0	 -	 384.4 	 21.2	 -	 21.7

75 	 79.5	 -	 81.5 	 83.2	 -	 85.2 	 5.6	 -	 5.7 	338.4	 -	 346.4 	 66.2	 -	 68.2 	 63.1	 -	 64.5 	374.1	 -	 383.5 	 21.6	 -	 22.1

76 	 79.1	 -	 81.1 	 82.9	 -	 84.9 	 5.5	 -	 5.7 	343.9	 -	 352.0 	 66.3	 -	 68.3 	 63.1	 -	 64.6 	372.8	 -	 382.2 	 22.0	 -	 22.5

77 	 78.7	 -	 80.7 	 82.5	 -	 84.5 	 5.5	 -	 5.6 	349.4	 -	 357.7 	 66.3	 -	 68.3 	 63.2	 -	 64.7 	370.9	 -	 380.3 	 22.3	 -	 22.9

78 	 78.3	 -	 80.3 	 82.2	 -	 84.2 	 5.5	 -	 5.6 	354.9	 -	 363.3 	 66.4	 -	 68.4 	 63.2	 -	 64.7 	369.6	 -	 379.0 	 22.7	 -	 23.2

79 	 77.9	 -	 79.9 	 81.9	 -	 83.9 	 5.5	 -	 5.6 	360.4	 -	 368.9 	 66.4	 -	 68.4 	 63.3	 -	 64.8 	367.7	 -	 377.1 	 23.1	 -	 23.6

80 	 77.5	 -	 79.5 	 81.5	 -	 83.5 	 5.4	 -	 5.6 	365.8	 -	 374.5 	 66.5	 -	 68.5 	 63.3	 -	 64.8 	366.4	 -	 375.8 	 23.4	 -	 24.0

81 	 77.1	 -	 79.1 	 81.2	 -	 83.2 	 5.4	 -	 5.5 	371.2	 -	 380.0 	 66.5	 -	 68.5 	 63.4	 -	 64.9 	364.5	 -	 373.9 	 23.8	 -	 24.4

82 	 76.7	 -	 78.7 	 80.9	 -	 82.9 	 5.4	 -	 5.5 	376.6	 -	 385.5 	 66.6	 -	 68.6 	 63.4	 -	 64.9 	363.1	 -	 372.6 	 24.2	 -	 24.7

83 	 76.3	 -	 78.3 	 80.5	 -	 82.5 	 5.3	 -	 5.5 	381.9	 -	 391.0 	 66.6	 -	 68.6 	 63.5	 -	 65.0 	361.2	 -	 370.7 	 24.5	 -	 25.1

84 	 75.9	 -	 77.9 	 80.2	 -	 82.2 	 5.3	 -	 5.5 	387.2	 -	 396.5 	 66.7	 -	 68.7 	 63.5	 -	 65.0 	359.9	 -	 369.3 	 24.9	 -	 25.5

85 	 75.6	 -	 77.6 	 79.8	 -	 81.8 	 5.3	 -	 5.4 	392.5	 -	 401.9 	 66.7	 -	 68.7 	 63.6	 -	 65.1 	358.4	 -	 367.9 	 25.2	 -	 25.8

86 	 75.2	 -	 77.2 	 79.5	 -	 81.5 	 5.3	 -	 5.4 	397.8	 -	 407.3 	 66.7	 -	 68.7 	 63.6	 -	 65.1 	356.5	 -	 366.0 	 25.6	 -	 26.2

87 	 74.8	 -	 76.8 	 79.1	 -	 81.1 	 5.2	 -	 5.4 	403.0	 -	 412.7 	 66.7	 -	 68.7 	 63.6	 -	 65.2 	354.6	 -	 364.1 	 26.0	 -	 26.6

88 	 74.4	 -	 76.4 	 78.8	 -	 80.8 	 5.2	 -	 5.3 	408.2	 -	 418.0 	 66.8	 -	 68.8 	 63.7	 -	 65.2 	353.3	 -	 362.8 	 26.3	 -	 26.9

89 	 74.0	 -	 76.0 	 78.4	 -	 80.4 	 5.2	 -	 5.3 	413.4	 -	 423.3 	 66.8	 -	 68.8 	 63.7	 -	 65.3 	351.4	 -	 360.9 	 26.7	 -	 27.3

90 	 73.6	 -	 75.6 	 78.1	 -	 80.1 	 5.2	 -	 5.3 	418.5	 -	 428.6 	 66.8	 -	 68.8 	 63.8	 -	 65.3 	349.5	 -	 359.0 	 27.0	 -	 27.7

BÁBOLNA HARCO Commercial Layer CHARTS AND GRAPHS
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The content of this Management Guide is accurate and reliable at the time of publication. However Bábolna TETRA Ltd. does 
not accept responsibility for any errors, omissions or inaccuracies of the information contained herein. The information contained 
in this Guide is to be used only as a guide to assist with poultry management. It cannot cover all unforeseen circumstances related 
to local environmental and disease conditions. If further assistance is required, please do not hesitate to contact our sales advisors 
for more expert guidance. In no event, Bábolna TETRA Ltd. is liable for any damages arising out of or in connection with the use of 
the information and suggestions included in this guide. All rights reserved. This Management Guide or any portion thereof may not 
be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of Bábolna TETRA Ltd.
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